DocuSign Envelope ID: 417D0F2A-3DE1-4020-99D9-B5358D471E35
VWR International bv ' » t ™
Haasrode Researchpark 2020 ) ’ GVG n o r
Geldenaaksebaan 464 . ™
B-3001 Leuven delivered by VWT
t 016 385 011
Declaration of Compliance

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Manufacturer: VWR International bv, Haasrode Researchpark 2020, Geldenaaksebaan 464, B-3001
Leuven, Belgium, www: be.vwr.com, email: vwr.be@vwr.com

The undersigned states that this declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer,
VWR International bv, and that the object(s) of the declaration described in Appendix 1 are in conformity
with the applicable regulation stated below.

In the event of unauthorized modification of any of the products listed in the Appendix 1, this declaration
becomes invalid.

Applicable EU regulation: (EC) No. 10/2011 as last amended
(EC) No. 1935/2004 as last amended
(EC) No. 2023/2006 as last amended

The products has been manufactured with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are
authorized under Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

A risk assessment according to Article 19 of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 was performed for the products.

Compliance with overall migration limit: Overall migration bellow 10 mg/dm? under standard testing
conditions laid down in Regulation (EC) No. 20/2011. Additional information can be provided on
request.

Adequate information in relation to the substances used in the manufacture of the FCM.

Individual substances Specific migration limit
Titanium Dioxide No limit
Sodium, potassium and calcium salts of fatty acids No limit
Magnesium salts of fatty acids No limit

Conditions of use:

types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact: all food

time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food: 10min, temp. 40°C

ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article:
1,6dm?*kg™

The compliance testing was done under conditions set out in Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 using a surface
to volume (s/v) contact ration of 6 dm?/kg.

Document Number: 49121.2023.01
Place & date of issue: Leuven, 4/12/2023
Signed for and on behalf of VWR International bv:

DocuSigned by:

ks Mg
Kris Nijs BOFDIGEFCT98457...

Managing Director

—‘ I:Net —l; BTW.TVA; BE0403593.343



DocuSign Envelope ID: 417D0F2A-3DE1-4020-99D9-B5358D471E35

(\J avantor

delivered by VWI™

Appendix 1
Cat. No. Product
112-5154 GLOVE NITRILE GREEN XS
112-5155 GLOVE NITRILE GREEN S
112-5156 GLOVE NITRILE GREEN M
12-5157 GLOVE NITRILE GREEN L
112-5158 GLOVE NITRILE GREEN XL

page | 2



		2023-12-04T03:48:00-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




